Fax: (270)358-9560

damon. talley@skofmn.com

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Mary Ellen Wimberly

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky  40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3000

Fax: (859) 259-3517

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

maryellen.wimberly@skofirm.com

Counsel for Lebanon Water Works

Company

p.,,,,liql--

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Lebanon Water

Works Company’s June 29, 2018 electronic filing of this Post-Hearing Brief is a

true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the

electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on June 29, 2018; that

there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation

by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and one copy in paper

medium of this Post-Hearing Brief will be delivered to the Commission on or

before July 3, 2018.

_____________________________

Damon R. Talley

Original

Revenue

Requirements

Determination*

2017

Actual

Adjustment

to 2017

Actual

Notes
Proforma

2017

Operating Revenue

Charges for Services 2,640,000 2,672,537 92,438 A 2,764,975

Penalties 35,886 B 35,886

Rental Income 0 C 0

0

Total Operating Revenue 2,640,000 2,708,423 92,438 2,800,861

0

Operating Expenses 0

Purchased Water 450,827 0 436,540 D 436,540

Power 230,000 225,559 225,559

Pump Station and Filter Plant 69,300 61,871 64,980 E 126,851

Chemicals 170,000 185,077 185,077

Maintenance and Repairs 201,500 136,318 70,440 F 206,758

Salaries 615,200 643,122 643,122

Fringe Benefits - Employees 328,300 356,421 17,125 G 373,546

Payroll Taxes 47,100 46,549 46,549

Directors' Fees 12,600 12,600 12,600

Insurance 49,100 49,265 49,265

Office Supplies and Expense 34,000 59,709 59,709

Outside Services 65,400 59,927 59,927

Bad Debt Expense 0 1,410 1,410

Miscellaneous 31,800 25,434 20,667 H 46,101

WTP Savings 0 0 -39,733 I -39,733

0

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 2,305,127 1,863,262 570,019 2,433,281

0

Depreciation 600,000 575,210 62,228 J 637,438

0

Total Operating Expenses 2,905,127 2,438,472 632,247 3,070,719

Utility Operating Income -265,127 269,951 -539,809 -269,858

Page 1 of 3

maryellen.wimberly
Text Box
APPENDIX  A

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,905,127 2,438,472 632,247 3,070,719

Plus: Annual Debt Principal & Int 532,037 436,363 121,733 K 558,096

Debt Coverage (Working Capital) 63,844 109,091 32,117 139,524

Total Revenue Requirement 3,501,008 2,983,926 786,097 3,768,339

Less: Other Operating Revenue 53,400 11,424 L 11,424

Non-Operating Revenue

Interest Income 9,400 9,802 9,802

Revenue Required From Rates 3,438,208 2,962,700 786,097 3,747,113

Less: Revenues From Sales at Present Rates 2,640,000 2,708,423 92,438 A 2,800,861

Required Revenue Increase 798,208 254,277 691,975 946,252

Page 2 of 3

*

See  Response of Lebanon Water Works Company to Commission Staff's First Request for

Information, Item 1(b).  The categories listed correspond to the FY 2016 Financial Statement and to

Commission Staff Hearing Exhibit No. 1.  In the original calculation, the Company included a

separate category for "WTP Plant Savings."  In categorizing the expenses, Commission Staff

apparently allocated these savings to another category.  Accordingly, the original calculation as

presented in this Appendix does not separately report the expected savings from the reduced

volume of water treatment at the Lebanon Water Treatment Plant due to purchases from